As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 181

Senators Bacon, Tavares, Kunze, Jordan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Officer Alan Horujko for his outstanding heroism.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to	2
Officer Alan Horujko for the heroic actions he displayed by	3
stopping a knife attack at The Ohio State University; and	4
WHEREAS, A member of The Ohio State University Police	5
Division since 2015, Alan Horujko is truly deserving of widespread	6
commendation, for he has demonstrated an exceptional presence of	7
mind and a degree of bravery of which he can be justly proud. On	8
November 28, 2016, he acted swiftly to end an attack on campus,	9
jeopardizing his own safety to protect students and staff.	10
Reacting quickly and capably to this crisis situation, he	11
responded within seconds and was able to prevent further injuries;	12
and	13
WHEREAS, Alan Horujko is certainly to be applauded for his	14
valiant actions. Never content to take a passive role in life, he	15
used quick thinking, skill, and immediate action to avert a	16
tragedy, and through his tremendous efforts, he has set an example	17
of concerned and responsible citizenship that is worthy of	18
emulation, for his heroism has been an inspiration to many; and	19
WHEREAS, By his decisive leadership, Alan Horujko has	20
certainly distinguished himself as a conscientious Ohioan, and he	21
has clearly shown the potential of each person to have a positive	22
effect on the quality of life in our society. He has earned not	23
only the gratitude of the students and staff he protected and	24
helped but also the respect and admiration of the entire Columbus	25
community; therefore be it	26

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

27

S. R. No. 181 As Adopted by the Senate

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, honor28Officer Alan Horujko for his heroism and applaud him as one of29Ohio's bravest citizens; and be it further30RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly31authenticated copy of this Resolution to Officer Alan Horujko.32

Page 2